

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUND, NORTH III, 2010

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 30-031-03.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 05/25/10

DISTRICT : N1

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: 30-031-03

CONTRACT TIME : 75 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : 30-031-03

COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUND, NORTH III, 2010

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 06/22/10 to vendor CIRILLO BROS., INC.

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID		% OVER EST		
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$	462,039.89	114.2159%	100.0000%			
1	CIRILLO BROS., INC., 761 GRANTHAM LANE, NEW CASTLE, DE, 19720	\$	404,532.14	100.0000%	87.5535%			
2	FONTANA CONCRETE CONTRACTORS INC, 25 MAPLE AVE/B & O LN, WILMINGTON, DE, 19804	\$	417,253.74	103.1448%	90.3069%			
3	HARMONY CONSTRUCTION INC, 305 W NEWPORT PIKE, WILMINGTON, DE, 19804	\$	419,244.19	103.6368%	90.7377%			
4	DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 102 ROBINO CT, NEWPORT, DE, 19804	\$	421,268.39	104.1372%	91.1758%			
5	DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC, 924 SOUTH HEALD STREET, WILMINGTON, DE, 19801	\$	539,449.19	133.3514%	116.7538%			
=====								
		(0)		(1)		(2)		
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CIRILLO BROS INC		FONTANA CONCRETE CONTRACTORS		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Category 0001								
0010 302007	151.000 CY GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	35.00000	5285.00	27.00000	4077.00	25.00000	3775.00	
0020 302008	40.000 CY GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	35.00000	1400.00	27.00000	1080.00	25.00000	1000.00	
0030 401644	2135.000 TON SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	63.00000	134505.00	61.90000	132156.50	68.00000	145180.00	
0040 401665	230.000 TON SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	78.00000	17940.00	70.00000	16100.00	68.00000	15640.00	
0050 401667	32.000 TON SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASECOURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 PATCHING	95.00000	3040.00	75.00000	2400.00	67.00000	2144.00	
0060 406001	2112.000 SYIN HOT-MIX PATCHING	1.50000	3168.00	1.00000	2112.00	0.95000	2006.40	
0070 701004	95.000 SY PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 8"	70.00000	6650.00	65.00000	6175.00	65.00000	6175.00	
0080 701010	130.000 LF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1	21.00000	2730.00	20.00000	2600.00	20.00000	2600.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUND, NORTH III, 2010

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 30-031-03.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 05/25/10

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CIRILLO BROS INC		FONTANA CONCRETE CONTRACTORS	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 701020	70.000	LF	22.00000	1540.00	20.00000	1400.00	20.00000	1400.00
INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 1								
0100 701021	2570.000	LF	16.00000	41120.00	13.75000	35337.50	13.75000	35337.50
INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2								
0110 705001	1028.000	SF	4.50000	4626.00	4.00000	4112.00	3.85000	3957.80
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"								
0120 705002	1296.000	SF	5.50000	7128.00	4.25000	5508.00	4.85000	6285.60
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"								
0130 705007	360.000	SF	33.00000	11880.00	20.00000	7200.00	24.00000	8640.00
SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM								
0140 705526	6300.000	SF	9.25000	58275.00	8.00000	50400.00	6.20000	39060.00
CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4								
0150 708500	11.000	EACH	250.00000	2750.00	150.00000	1650.00	150.00000	1650.00
REPLACING CATCH BASIN GRATES								
0160 708504	2.000	EACH	250.00000	500.00	175.00000	350.00	200.00000	400.00
REPLACING CATCH BASIN FRAMES								
0170 710001	12.000	EACH	900.00000	10800.00	800.00000	9600.00	750.00000	9000.00
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET								
0180 710002	27.000	EACH	375.00000	10125.00	325.00000	8775.00	325.00000	8775.00
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL								
0190 718000	10.000	LF	16.50000	165.00	3.00000	30.00	4.00000	40.00
ROOF DRAINS								
0200 732004	184.000	TON	33.00000	6072.00	25.00000	4600.00	25.00000	4600.00
TOPSOIL (TON)								
0210 734016	552.000	SY	1.75000	966.00	1.25000	690.00	1.00000	552.00
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, SUBDIVISION								
0220 735534	66.000	SY	1.75000	115.50	2.25000	148.50	4.00000	264.00
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4								
0230 741502	2.000	LF	100.00000	200.00	300.00000	600.00	200.00000	400.00
STUMP REMOVAL								
0240 742500	1040.000	HOURL	41.67000	43336.80	41.67000	43336.80	41.67000	43336.80
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE								
0250 742514	102.000	HOURL	60.42000	6162.84	60.42000	6162.84	60.42000	6162.84
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME								

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUND, NORTH III, 2010

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 30-031-03.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 05/25/10

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CIRILLO BROS INC		FONTANA CONCRETE CONTRACTORS	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0260 743003	7.000	EADY	50.00000	350.00	15.00000	105.00	30.00000	210.00
ARROWPANELS, TYPE C								
0270 743512	7.000	EADY	125.00000	875.00	75.00000	525.00	120.00000	840.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE I								
0280 748015	30.000	SF	13.00000	390.00	10.50000	315.00	10.00000	300.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC								
0290 750000	3.000	EACH	275.00000	825.00	250.00000	750.00	250.00000	750.00
ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES								
0300 758000	951.000	SY	16.00000	15216.00	13.00000	12363.00	13.80000	13123.80
REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.								
0310 760000	19200.000	SYIN	1.00000	19200.00	0.62000	11904.00	0.65000	12480.00
PAVEMENT - MILLING, HOT-MIX								
0320 760006	10675.000	SY	1.80000	19215.00	1.60000	17080.00	1.00000	10675.00
PAVEMENT - MILLING, HOT-MIX, 2" DEPTH								
0330 762001	3983.000	LF	1.25000	4978.75	1.00000	3983.00	1.00000	3983.00
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX								
0340 762002	302.000	LF	5.00000	1510.00	3.00000	906.00	5.00000	1510.00
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH								
0350 763000		LUMP	9000.00000	9000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	12500.00000	12500.00
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0360 763643		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	12500.00000	12500.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	462,039.89	\$	404,532.14	\$	417,253.74
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	462,039.89	\$	404,532.14	\$	417,253.74
DBE GOALS				0 %		%		%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUND, NORTH III, 2010

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 30-031-03.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 05/25/10

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		(5)		
		HARMONY CONSTRUCTION INC		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Category 0001								
0010 302007	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	151.000 CY	26.25000	3963.75	26.40000	3986.40	36.95000	5579.45
0020 302008	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	40.000 CY	26.25000	1050.00	26.40000	1056.00	44.14000	1765.60
0030 401644	SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	2135.000 TON	68.00000	145180.00	68.50000	146247.50	68.61000	146482.35
0040 401665	SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	230.000 TON	71.50000	16445.00	71.00000	16330.00	76.89000	17684.70
0050 401667	SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASECOURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 PATCHING	32.000 TON	70.50000	2256.00	70.00000	2240.00	76.69000	2454.08
0060 406001	HOT-MIX PATCHING	2112.000 SYIN	1.00000	2112.00	1.00000	2112.00	1.37000	2893.44
0070 701004	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 8"	95.000 SY	68.25000	6483.75	68.00000	6460.00	122.99000	11684.05
0080 701010	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1	130.000 LF	21.00000	2730.00	21.00000	2730.00	27.95000	3633.50
0090 701020	INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 1	70.000 LF	21.00000	1470.00	21.00000	1470.00	23.37000	1635.90
0100 701021	INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	2570.000 LF	14.50000	37265.00	14.50000	37265.00	23.35000	60009.50
0110 705001	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	1028.000 SF	4.00000	4112.00	4.05000	4163.40	5.50000	5654.00
0120 705002	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"	1296.000 SF	5.05000	6544.80	5.10000	6609.60	7.89000	10225.44
0130 705007	SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	360.000 SF	25.25000	9090.00	25.00000	9000.00	10.42000	3751.20
0140 705526	CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4	6300.000 SF	6.50000	40950.00	6.50000	40950.00	15.18000	95634.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUND, NORTH III, 2010

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 30-031-03.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 05/25/10

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		(5)	
			HARMONY CONSTRUCTION INC		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0150 708500	REPLACING CATCH BASIN GRATES	11.000 EACH	157.00000	1727.00	155.00000	1705.00	201.46000	2216.06
0160 708504	REPLACING CATCH BASIN FRAMES	2.000 EACH	210.00000	420.00	210.00000	420.00	190.30000	380.60
0170 710001	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	12.000 EACH	785.00000	9420.00	790.00000	9480.00	942.23000	11306.76
0180 710002	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL	27.000 EACH	341.00000	9207.00	340.00000	9180.00	554.18000	14962.86
0190 718000	ROOF DRAINS	10.000 LF	4.25000	42.50	4.20000	42.00	18.90000	189.00
0200 732004	TOPSOIL (TON)	184.000 TON	26.50000	4876.00	26.00000	4784.00	32.53000	5985.52
0210 734016	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, SUBDIVISION	552.000 SY	1.05000	579.60	1.05000	579.60	1.05000	579.60
0220 735534	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4	66.000 SY	4.25000	280.50	4.20000	277.20	3.43000	226.38
0230 741502	STUMP REMOVAL	2.000 LF	210.00000	420.00	210.00000	420.00	173.31000	346.62
0240 742500	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE	1040.000 HOUR	41.67000	43336.80	41.67000	43336.80	41.67000	43336.80
0250 742514	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	102.000 HOUR	60.42000	6162.84	60.42000	6162.84	60.42000	6162.84
0260 743003	ARROWPANELS, TYPE C	7.000 EADY	30.00000	210.00	16.00000	112.00	26.25000	183.75
0270 743512	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE I	7.000 EADY	135.00000	945.00	210.00000	1470.00	105.00000	735.00
0280 748015	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	30.000 SF	10.50000	315.00	11.00000	330.00	10.50000	315.00
0290 750000	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	3.000 EACH	262.50000	787.50	260.00000	780.00	315.00000	945.00
0300 758000	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	951.000 SY	14.50000	13789.50	14.50000	13789.50	15.75000	14978.25

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION FUND, NORTH III, 2010

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 30-031-03.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 05/25/10

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		(5)	
			HARMONY CONSTRUCTION INC		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0310 760000	PAVEMENT - MILLING, HOT-MIX	19200.000 SYIN	0.65000	12480.00	0.61000	11712.00	0.74000	14208.00
0320 760006	PAVEMENT - MILLING, HOT-MIX, 2" DEPTH	10675.000 SY	1.00000	10675.00	1.80000	19215.00	1.91000	20389.25
0330 762001	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	3983.000 LF	1.05000	4182.15	1.05000	4182.15	1.58000	6293.14
0340 762002	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	302.000 LF	5.25000	1585.50	5.20000	1570.40	3.68000	1111.36
0350 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	12650.00000	12650.00	6400.00000	6400.00	9641.94000	9641.94
0360 763643	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE	LUMP	5500.00000	5500.00	4700.00000	4700.00	15868.25000	15868.25
SECTION TOTALS			\$	419,244.19	\$	421,268.39	\$	539,449.19
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	419,244.19	\$	421,268.39	\$	539,449.19
DBE GOALS				%		%		%